Market factors that could influence the degree of the impact of credit risk on our investments include (i) unemployment levels and the general economy, which impact borrowers’
ability to make payments on their loans, (ii) home prices, which impact the value of collateral underlying residential mortgage loans, (iii) the availability of credit, which impacts
borrowers’ ability to refinance and (iv) other factors, all of which are beyond our control.

Liquidity Risk

The assets that comprise our asset portfolio are generally not publicly traded. A portion of these assets may be subject to legal and other restrictions on resale or otherwise be less
liquid than publicly-traded securities. The illiquidity of our assets may make it difficult for us to sell such assets if the need or desire arises, including in response to changes in
economic and other conditions. See Note 19 to our consolidated financial statements for a sensitivity analysis for MSRs and MSR financing receivables.

Investment Specific Sensitivity Analyses

MSRs and MSR Financing Receivables

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our interests in the Agency MSRs, owned as of September 30, 2023 given several parallel shifts in the discount
rate, prepayment rate and delinquency rate (dollars in thousands):

Fair value at September 30, 2023 $ 5,393,329

Discount rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%

Estimated fair value $ 5,457,452  $ 5,427,756  $ 5,325,056  $ 5,223,856

Change in estimated fair value:

Amount $ 64,123  $ 34,427  $ (68,273) $ (169,473)

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

165/174

Percentage 1.2 % 0.6 % (1.3)% (3.1)%

Prepayment rate shift in % -20% -10% 10% 20%

Estimated fair value $ 5,434,669  $ 5,413,228  $ 5,359,122  $ 5,324,904